The remote e-voting was scrutinized and reconciled with the register of members/records of 

the Company as maintained by RTA of the Company as on cut-off date. 

9. The total paid-up share capital of the Company as on "cut-off' date i.e. Friday, November 14, 

2025 was INR 69,02,29,542/- (Indian Rupees Sixty Nine Crores Two Lakhs Twenty Nine 

Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Two Only) divided into 34,51,14,771 (Thirty Four Crores 

Fifty One Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy One Only) equity shares of 

Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. 

10. The results of the remote e-voting in respect to all the resolutions contained in the Postal 

Ballot Notice are as under: 

1. Appointment of Mr. Pradeep Pant (DIN: 00677064) as an Independent Director of the